Product Specification
ASD0400
Ultra Low Power Dual 20/40/65/80 MSPS, 10-bit Analog-to-Digital Converter
Functional Block Diagram
ADC
ADC
CLK
Control Interface

Product Status Datasheet revision Date
ASD0400 Product Specification v3.2 2010.04.23
Ordering information
Ordering Code Temp. range Package type Package drawing MSL, Peak temp (1) Transport Media
ASD0400L20-INR -40 to +85 °C 64 pin QFN QFN64 Level 2A Tape and Reel
ASD0400L40-INR -40 to +85 °C 64 pin QFN QFN64 Level 2A Tape and Reel
ASD0400L65-INR -40 to +85 °C 64 pin QFN QFN64 Level 2A Tape and Reel
ASD0400L80-INR -40 to +85 °C 64 pin QFN QFN64 Level 2A Tape and Reel
ASD0400L20-INT -40 to +85 °C 64 pin QFN QFN64 Level 2A Tray
ASD0400L40-INT -40 to +85 °C 64 pin QFN QFN64 Level 2A Tray
ASD0400L65-INT -40 to +85 °C 64 pin QFN QFN64 Level 2A Tray
ASD0400L80-INT -40 to +85 °C 64 pin QFN QFN64 Level 2A Tray
(1) MSL, Peak Temp: The moisture sensitivity level rating classified according to  the JEDEC industry standard and to peak solder temperature.
Datasheet status
Objective Product Specification:
The values and functionality describe design targets  only.  Specifications and functionality can be changed without
notice
Preliminary Product Specification:
The specifications are based on initial design results. Specifications and functionality can be changed without notice.
Product Specification:
Information is current as of publication data. Products conform to specifications according to the terms of Arctic Silicon
Devices AS standard warranty. Production does not necessarily require all parameters to be tested.
Arctic Silicon Devices AS
Vestre Rosten 81
N-7075 Tiller
Norway
Tel: +47 73 10 29 00
Fax: +47 73 10 29 19
Information provided in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by
Arctic Silicon Devices AS for its use. Neither is any responsibility assumed for any infringement of patents or other
third party rights that may result from the use of the product or information described herein. No license is implicitly or
otherwise granted under any patent or patent right of Arctic Silicon Devices AS.
Arctic  Silicon  Devices  AS  specifically  disclaims  any  and  all  liability,  including  without  limitation  incidental  or
consequential damages. It is the responsibility of the user to ensure that in all respects the application in which Arctic
Silicon Devices AS products are used is suited to the purpose of the end user.
Life Support Applications :
Products of Arctic Silicon Devices AS (ASD) are not designed for use in life support appliances, devices or systems,
where malfunction can result in personal injury. Customers using or selling ASD products for use in such applications
do so at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify ASD for any damages resulting from such improper use or sale.
All  rights  reserved  ®.  Reproduction in  whole or  in  part  is  prohibited without  the prior  written  permission of  the
copyright holder.
ASD0400 rev v3.2, 2010.04.23 Confidential
Page 16 of 16
template rev. date: 2007.10.03